
AGENDA NOTES  

Solicitation Name and Number 
Construction of Rainbow Park Amphitheater 
ITB 20-101263 

Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Construction of Rainbow Park Amphitheater 
ITB No.: 20-101263 
Contract No. 1233205 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 

$1,609,816.36 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total Amount 
Spent) 

$1,309,816.36 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, 
Type of Work Provided and Number of 
years in business) 

Bayne Development Group, LLC (Prime) 
Brad Horne, Member 
Years in Business: 5 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 months 

LSBE Participation – 25% 
Snowden Enterprise - SE Consortium – LSBE MSA  
Wallace Snowden, Jr., CEO 
6216 Traymore Trace, Smyrna, GA 30082 
Years in Business: 18 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 months 
Amount Spent to Date: $138,598.47

Attachments  UD CO Recommendation Form


